Joybook
R48 系列
用户手册
版权和商标
明基电通有限公司 2010 年版权所有， 并保留所有权利。
未经本公司事前书面之许可，本文的任何部分皆不得以
任何形式或任何方法，包括电子、机械、磁性、光学、
化学、手写或任何方式予以重制、传输、转译、储存于

Brand name or mark:
BenQ
Model designation(s)/Model no(s):
Joybook R48 Series; DH1401
Company name, address, telephone & fax no.
Name: BenQ Europe B.V.
Ekkersrijt 4130, 5692 DC Son Address:
The Netherlands
TEL/Fax: +31 (499) 750 500 /+31 (499) 750-599
is herewith confirmed to comply with the requirements set out
in the Council Directives on the Approximation of the Laws of
the Member States relating Electromagnetic Compatibility
(2004/108/EC) and Low Voltage Directive (2006/95/EC) and
Radio and Telecommunications Terminal Equipment Directive
(1999/5/EC), the Restriction of The Use of Certain Hazardous
Substances in Electrical And Electronic Equipment Directive
(2002/95/EC), Turkish EEE Directive, the Commission
Regulation (EC) No 1275/2008 implementing Directive 2005/
32/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council with
regard to ecodesign requirements for standby and off mode
electric power consumption of electrical and electronic
household and office equipment, and the Directive 2009/125/
EC of the European parliament and of the council establishing a
framework for the setting of ecodesign requirements for energy-
related products. For the evaluation regarding the
electromagnetic compatibility, the following standards were
applied:
EN 55022
EN 55024
EN 60950-1
ETSI EN 300 328
ETSI 301 489-1/-17
EN 62311
附录 67
Leo